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BROADRICK SECONDARY SCHOOL 
2025 GCE ORDINARY LEVEL PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION  (version 3 dd 9 Jul) 

Phase 1 
 
 
Date Subject Duration Time 
 
19 Aug Tue1 

 
6092 Chemistry Practical 

 
1 h 50 mins 
 
 

 
0750 - 0940 
1030 - 1220 

 
22 Aug Fri1 

 
6091 Physics Practical /  
6093 Biology Practical 

 
1 h 50 mins 
 
 

 
0750 - 0940 
1030 - 1220 

 
27 Aug Wed2 

 
5086 (Physics/ Chemistry) Practical  
5088 (Chemistry / Biology) Practical 

 
1 h 30 mins 

 
0750 - 0920 
1000 - 1130 
1200 - 1330 
 

 
28 Aug Thu 

 
1184 English Language Paper 1 
 
Reporting time for next paper 
 
1184 English Language Paper 2 
 
#Exam venues 

 
1 h 50 mins 
 
 
 
1 h 50 mins 

 
0750 - 0940 
 
1040 
 
1100 - 1250 
 

 
29 Aug Fri 

 
2260 (Social Studies / Geography) 
2261 (Social Studies / History) 
#Exam venues 
 
Reporting time for next paper 
 
 
5086 (Physics/ Chemistry) Paper 3 
5088 (Chemistry / Biology) Paper 3  
 
6092 (Chemistry) Paper 2 
 
#Exam venues 

 
1 h 45 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 h 15 mins 
 
 
1 h 45 mins 

 
0750 - 0935 
 
 
 
1030 
 
 
1045 - 1200 
 
 
1045 - 1230 
 

 
1 Sep Mon 

 
4052 Mathematics Paper 1 
#Exam venues 
 
Reporting time for next paper 
 
 
5086 (Physics/ Chemistry) Paper 2 
5088 (Chemistry / Biology) Paper 4  
 
 
6091 Physics Paper 2   
6093 Biology Paper 2 
 
#Exam venues 

 
2 h 15 mins  
 
 
 
 
 
1 h 15 mins 
1 h 15 mins 
 
 
1 h 45 mins 
1 h 45 mins 
 

 
0750 - 1005 
 
 
1100 
 
 
1115 - 1230 
1115 - 1230 
 
 
1115 - 1300 
1115 - 1300 
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2 Sep Tue 

 
2260 (Social Studies / Geography) 
2261 (Social Studies / History) 
#Exam Venues 
 
Reporting time for next paper 
 
 
4049 Additional Mathematics Paper 
1 
4A to 4D  (10):  4E classroom 
4E & 4G  (24):  4E classroom 
4F  (29):  4G classroom 
 
7087 Principles of Accounts Paper 1  
4A to 4D  (43):   4F classroom 
4E to 4G  (57):   Library 
 
 

 
1 h 45 mins  
1 h 50 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
2 h 15 mins  
 
 
 
 
 
1 h 

 
0750 - 0935 
0750 - 0940 
 
 
1040 
 
 
1100 - 1315 
 
 
 
 
1100 - 1200 
 

 
3 Sep Wed 

 
1184 EL Listening Comprehension 
4EL5  (3C classroom) 
4EL6  (3D classroom) 
4E      (4E classroom) 
4F      (4F classroom) 
4G     (4G classroom) 
5A     (4G classroom) 
 
 
Reporting time for next paper 
 
 
*1116 Higher Chinese Paper 1 
4F classroom  (capacity – 37) 
 

 
50 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 h 
 
 
 

 
0750 - 0940 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1040 
 
 
1100 - 1300 
 
 

 
 
 
1 Normal lessons for 4A, 4B, 4C, 4D, 4E & 5A 

2 Normal lessons for 4F & 4G 
 
# Exam venues:  

o 4A to 4D and 5A  (62)   Library     [4EL5 – 30, 4EL6 – 24, 5A – 8] 
o 4E (44)  4E classroom 
o 4F (37)  4F classroom 
o 4G (29)  4G classroom 

 
● Students are to be in their respective exam venues 15 min before the start of paper 
● Students who do not have 1st paper – report to school 1 hour before start of 2nd paper 
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BROADRICK SECONDARY SCHOOL 

2025 GCE ORDINARY LEVEL PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION (version 3 dd 9 Jul) 
PHASE 2 

 
 
Date Subject Duration Time 
 
15 Sep Mon 
 
 

 
4052 Mathematics Paper 2 
#Exam venues 
 
 
Reporting time for next paper 
 
 
*1116 Higher Chinese Paper 2 
4F classroom  (capacity – 37) 
 

 
2 h 15 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 h 45 mins 
 
 

 
0750 - 1005 
 
 
 
1100 
 
 
1115 - 1300 
 

 
16 Sep Tue 

 
4049 Additional Mathematics Paper 
2 
4A to 4D  (10):  4E classroom 
4E & 4G  (24):  4E classroom 
4F  (29)  :  4G classroom 
 
 
7087 Principles of Accounts Paper 2 
4A to 4D  (43):   4F classroom 
4E to 4G  (57):   Library 

 
2 h 15 mins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 h 
 
 

 
0750 - 1005 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0750 - 0950 
 

 
17 Sep Wed 

 
6091 Physics Paper 1 
**C02-01 classroom  
 
6093 Biology Paper 1 
**C01-01 classroom 
 
 
6097 Nutrition and Food Science 
(37):  **C01-01 classroom 
 
6123 Art Paper 2  (13+2) 
# Library 
 

 
1 h 
 
 
1 h 
 
 
 
2 h 
 
 
3 h 

 
0750 - 0820  
 
 
0750 - 0820 
 
 
 
0750 - 0950 
 
 

750 - 1050 
 

 
# Exam venues:  

o 4A to 4D and 5A  (62)   Library     [4EL5 – 30, 4EL6 – 24, 5A – 8] 
o 4E (44)  4E classroom 
o 4F (37)  4F classroom 
o 4G (29)  4G classroom 

● Students are to be in their respective exam venues 15 min before the start of paper 
● Students who do not have 1st paper – report to school 1 hour before start of 2nd paper 
 
 


